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2024

Nut, Caster
Pump Pedal

229723
282221

8
1

41
42

Pedal Pivot Pin 282222 143
Pedal Bearing Pin 282223 144
Spacer 282224 145

INDEX
NO. DESCRIPTION PART

NO.
REQ'D

NO.
Fore/Aft Extension Assy.
Extension Arms
Lock Screws
Mounting Bolts
Universal Adapter

Eye Bolt
Chain w/Hook
Wing Nut
Saddle Plate Assembly
Anchor Trunion

Saddle Base
Saddle Tilt Pin
Trunion
Side Tilt Pin
Trunion

229356
229768
229357
229760
229358

229359
229360
229361
229386
229363

229364
229365
229369
229370
229371

2
4
6
4
1

1
1
4
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15

Threaded Trunion
Tilt Screw
Adapter
Tilt Screw Knob
Flat Washer

229372
229366
229391
229367
229376

1
1
1
1
4

16
17
18
19
20

Collar
Bearing
Retainer
Retainer
Retainer

229373
229374
229377
229378
229379

2
4
4
4
2

21
22
23
24
25

Retainer
Set Screw
Expansion Pin
Bolt
Nut

229380
229381
229368
229382
229383

1
1
1
1
1

26
27
28
29
30

Collar
Brace Collar
Caster
Bolt, Caster
Bolt, Strut

229384
229712
229713
229751

11156

2
4
4
2
2

31
32
33
34
35

Washer
Nut
Leg Mounting Bolt
Leg Mounting Washer
Washer, Caster

2017
1007

229719
229721
229722

8
8
8
8
8

36
37
38
39
40

INDEX
NO. DESCRIPTION PART

NO.
REQ'D

NO

Retaining Ring

Dust Cover
Pump Spring
Pump Piston
Oil Wiper Seal

O-Ring
Fill Plug
Strap (Plastic)
Vented Fill Plug

Overload Screw
O-Ring
Overload Spring
Ball Retainer
Check Ball, 3/16” Dia.

282219

282272
282271
282269
282227

282228
229707
229708
229709

282248
282247
282246
282244

9007

4

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

46

47
48
49

*50

*52
53

*54
55

56
*57
58
59
60

Check Ball, 1/4” Dia.
1/4-20 x 5/16 Skt. Allen
Valve Cover Screw
Copper Washer
Suction Spring (Light)

9004
3142

282239
282241
282243

4
4
2
2
1

61
62
63

*64
65

5/16” Dia. Check Ball
Release Pedal
Release Pivot Pin
Pedal Support Pin
Retaining Ring

9005
282258
282231
282233
282232

2
1
2
1
2

66
67
68
69
70

Release Valve Shaft
Release O-Ring
Release Housing
Release Spring
Release Nut

282249
282234
282236
282237
282238

1
1
1
2
1

71
*72
73
74
75

Release Valve Assy.
Copper Washer
Ram
Split Guide Ring
Back-Up

282250
282241
229724
229726
229727

1
1
1
1
1

76
*77
78

*79
*80

O-Ring
Oil Wiper Seal
Pressure Seal
Cylinder Nut
O-Ring

229752
229756
229757
229753
229754

1
1
1
1
1

*81
*82
*83
84

*85

Hydraulic Assy. Complete
Bolt
Lock Washer
Nut
Vent Plug

*  229750 includes parts for seal kit

229715
11009
2007
1006

229758

1
2
2
2
1

86
87
88
89
90

Hydraulic Block Housing 229705 191
Leg
Brace

229710
229711

2
4

92
93

Complete Saddle. Assy 229785 194
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